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Sigmund Peplowski DPS 3 Empire State Plaza sigmund_peplowski@dps.state.ny.us 518.486-2846 518.486-7254
Co-Convenor Albany, NY 12223

Dana Levy NYSERDA 17 Columbia Circle dll@nyserda.org 518.862-1090 518.862-1091
Co-Convenor Albany, NY 12203 ext. 3377

Janice Nissen DPS 3 Empire State Plaza janice_nissen@dps.state.ny.us 518.486-2626 518.473-9990
Facilitator Albany, NY 12223

Chris Holmes Current Group LLC 20420 Century Blvd cholmes@current group.com 571.243-0774 301.944-2701
Germantown, MD 20874

Gerry Pallotta LIPA gpallotta@lipower.org 516.719-9807

Mark Marini NYSEG/RG&E 89 East Avenue mark_marini@rge.com 585.771-4692 585.724-8818
Rochester, NY 14649

Tim Roughan National Grid 55 Bearfoot Drive timothy.roughan@us.ngrid.com 508.421-7510 508.421-7010
Northborough, MA 01532

John Little Navigant Consulting 1400 Old Country Rd jlittle@navigantconsulting.com 516.876-6232 516.876-1068
Wesbury, NY 11590

Richard Hackman NYPA 123 Main St. richard.hackman@nypa.gov 914.390-8219 914.390-8248
Whites Plains, NY 10606

Cynthia Arcate Comverge carcate@comverge.com 617.796-7853

Paul Jesep NYSTAR pjesep@nystar.state.ny.us 518.292-5700

Daniel P. Duthie Micro Planet, Inc. P.O. Box 8 duthie@attglobal.net 845.987-6453
Bellvale, NY 10912

Randy Bowers NYISO 10 Krey Blvd rbowers@nyiso.com 518.356-6015
Rensselaer, NY 12144

Joy Zimberlin NYISO 10 Krey Blvd jzimberlin@nyiso.com 518.356-6207
Rensselaer, NY 12144

Robert Pike NYISO rpike@nyiso.com 518.356-6156

Peter Washburn NYS Attorney General's 120 Broadway, 26th Floor peter.washburn@oag.state.ny.us 212.416-8483
Office/Enviro Protection NY, NY 
Bureau

Paul Morisi Keyspan Energy pmorisi@keyspanenergy.com 718.463-3269

John Rathbun Keyspan Energy 175 E. Old Country Road jrathbun@keyspanenergy.com 516.545-3863
Hicksville, NY 11801

Marie Pieniazek Energy Curtailment 650 Franklin Street, Suite 202 mpieniazek@ecsny.com 518.347-1327 1-518-347-1326
Specialists, Inc. Schenectady, NY 12305

Martha Sickles Association for Energy 505 8th Ave. msickles2000@yahoo.com 908.328-3045
Affordability, Inc. NY, NY 10018 msickles@aeanyc.org

Nick Planson Consumer Powerline 17 State St., Suite 1910 nplanson@consumerpowerline.com 212.796-7176 212.361-6385
NY, NY 10004

Alison Kling NYC EDC 110 William St. akling@nycedc.com 212.312-3773 212.312-3915
NY, NY 10038

Robert Sliwinski NYSDEC 625 Broadway rgsliwin@gw.dec.state.ny.us 518.402-8396 518.402-9035
Albany, NY 12233-3251

Thomas McGuire NYSDEC 625 Broadway, 14th Floor tjmcguir@gw.dec.state.ny.us 518.402-9212 518.402-9018
Albany, NY 12233

Michael Vecchi Cellmet + Hunt 5 Holbrook Way michael.vecchi@cellnet.com 508.816-1911
Millis, MA 02054
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Scott H. DeBroff Elster/Trilliant/WalMart River Chase Office Center sdebroff@sasllp.com 717.234-2401 717.234-3611
Smigel, Anderson & 4431 North Front St. ext. 158
Sacks Harrisburg, PA 17110

Sheldon Rekant IDT Energy 520 Broad St. sheldon@idtenergy.com 973.438-4213
Newark, NJ07102

Aaron Breidenbaugh EnerNOC, Inc. 75 Federal St., Suite 300 abreidenbaugh@enernoc.com 617.913-9054 857.221-9418
Boston, MA 02118

Steve Keller DPS 3 Empire State Plaza steven_keller@dps.state.ny.us 518.486-2430
Albany, NY 12223

Sandra Reulet DPS 3 Empire State Plaza sandra_reulet@dps.state.ny.us 518.486-2470
Albany, NY 12223

Christopher Graves DPS 3 Empire State Plaza christopher_graves@dps.state.ny.us 518.486-2639
Albany, NY 12223

Steve Kirk Con Ed Solutions 701 Westchester Ave. kirks@conedcss.com 914.403-3992
White Plains, NY 

Chris Kallaher Direct Energy 236 Huntington Ave., Suite 306 chris.kallaher@directenergy.com 617.867-4677
Boston, MA 02115

Karl Mayer Climate Energy LLC 85 Middle Road karlm@ecrinternational.com 716.366-5500 716.366-3049
Dunkirk, NY 14048 ext. 3474

Sam Brewer Capstone Turbine Corp. 21211 Nordhoff St. sbrewer@capstoneturbine.com 718.554-0530 718.514-7401
Chatsworth, CA 91311

Garrett Bissell Integrys Energy 5 Computer Drive West gebissell@integrysenergy.com 518.482-4385 518.482-2518
Suite 204
Albany, NY 12205

Jeff Irish Hudson Valley Clean 13 Hook Road jeff@hvce.com 845.876-3767 845.876-3912
Energy, Inc. Rhinebeck, NY 12572

Elizabeth Weiner CSG 235 West 102 St. elizabeth.weiner@csgrp.com 917.834-0618
NY, NY 10025

Jeff Barat D&B Engineering 444 JFK Drive jnbarat@dbnj.com 973.429-2828
Bloomfield, NJ 07003

Keith Christensen Earthkind Energy 2 Lewis Road keith@earthkindenergy.com 845.454-2113
Wappingers Falls, NY 12590

Andrew Riebel DPS 3 Empire State Plaza andrew_riebel@dps.state.ny.us 518.486-2429
Albany, NY 12223

Stephen Berger DPS 3 Empire State Plaza stephen_berger@dps.state.ny.us 518.473-0270
Albany, NY 12223

John Roberts DPS 3 Empire State Plaza john_roberts@dps.state.ny.us 518.473-7952
Albany, NY 12223

Justin Giffuni DPS 3 Empire State Plaza justin_giffuni@dps.state.ny.us
Albany, NY 12223

Chris Smith NYSERDA 17 Columbia Circle cjs@nyserda.org 518.862-1090 518.862-1091
Albany, NY 12203 ext. 3360

Mitchell Khosrova NYSERDA 17 Columbia Circle mk2@nyserda.org 518.862-1090 518.862-1091
Albany, NY 12203 ext. 3380

Carol Nemore NYSERDA 17 Columbia Circle csn@nyserda.org
Albany, NY 12203

John Barnes NYS DEC 625 Broadway jdbarnes@gw.dec.state.ny.us 518.402-8396 518.402-9035
Albany, NY 12233-3251
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Michael Spector Central Hudson 284 South Avenue mspector@cenhud.com 845.486-5469 845.486-5544
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

Susan Gunn Con Ed 4 Irving Place gunns@coned.com 212.460-4074
NY, NY 10003

Don Thompson Con Ed 4 Irving Place thompsond@coned.com 212.460-6741
NY, NY 10003

Ed Gray Elster Integrated 706 Brannock Terrace ed.gray@us.elster.com 443.433-8080 410.280-1451
Solutions Annapolis, MD 21401

Arthur Pearson The E Cubed Co. 1700 York Avenue apearson@ecubedllc.com 212.987-1095 212.937-3960
NY, NY 10128 bugattitype35@hotmail.com

Peter Sheehan Sierra Club 32 Buchingham Drive psheehan74@netscape.net 518.365-6098 518.489-5803
Albany, NY 12208

Annie Wilson Sierra Club awilsonenergy@gmail.com 212.388-9780

David Blabey Current Group c/o 50 Beaver Street dblabey@hiscockbarclay.com 518.429-4273
Hiscock & Barclay Albany, NY 12207

Ruben Brown The E Cubed Co. 1700 York Avenue, Suite B-2 rsbrown@ecubedllc.com 212.987-1095 212.937-3960
NY, NY 10128 ruben.brown.ecubedllc@gmail.com

Guy Sliker NYPA 123 Main Street guy.sliker@nypa.gov 914.287-3792 914.681-6860
White Plains, NY 10601

Stephen Romeo Smigel, Anderson, & 4431 North Front Street sromeo@sasllp.com 717.234-2401 717.234-3611
Sacks, LLP Harrisburg, PA 17110

Catherine McDonough National Grid 300 Erie Boulevard catherine.mcdonough@us.ngrid.com 315.428-5641 315.428-5415
Syracuse, NY

Michael Jaeger Energy Curtailment 650 Franklin Avenue, Suite 202 mjaeger@ecsny.com 518.347-1327
Specialists Albany, NY 12305

Ron Edelstein Gas Technology 1700 South Mount Prospect Rd ron.edelstein@gastechnology.org 847.768-0898 847.483-1306
Institute Des Plaines, IL 60018

Sven Clabes Comverge 120 Eagle Rock Avenue sclabes@comverge.com 973.947-6099
East Hanover , NJ 07936

T. Bourgeois Pace Law tbourgeois@law.pace.edu

C.T. Donovan NYSEIA ctdonovan@nyseia.org

Donna Pratt NYISO 10 Krey Boulevard dpratt@nyiso.com 518.356-8758 518.356-5681
Rensselaer, NY 12144

Larry Nardo ConEd 4 Irving Place nardol@coned.com
NY, NY 10003

Christine Donovan New York Solar Energy ctdonovan@nyseia.org 518.495-1454
Industries Assoc. 
(NYSEIA)
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